

CNR NO. MHSI70003142024

**Order passed below
in Other Cr.M.A. No.07/2024**

Exh. 04 --- Opponent fail to file say within
stipulated period. Hence application
proceed without say of opponent.

Place : Malvan
Date : 10/12/2024

M.R.Devkate
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Malvan.